

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			CONSTRUCTION OF THE I KAUFMAN COUNTY FRES CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J. APRIL 3, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH APRIL 3, 2024 NT840-0015H	H WATER SUPPLY DIST	RICT NO. 4A	, PHASE 8		
			1) GM CONSTRUCTION TX2) SMITH CONTRACTING INC.3) RPM XCONSTRUCT					RUCTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS								
1 6" 3,600 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB A GUTTER	ND SY	17740	\$47.00	\$833,780.00	\$47.25	\$838,215.00	\$54.50	\$966,830.00
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE 3 HYDRATED LIME (41 LB/SY)	SY TON	18935 388	\$5.40 \$315.00	\$102,249.00 \$122,220.00	\$3.75 \$350 <u>.0</u> 0	\$71,006.25 \$135,800.00	\$3.50 \$300.00	\$66,272.50 \$116,400.00
4 4' SIDEWALK	SF	4459	\$7.55	\$122,220.00 \$33,665.45	\$350.00 \$6.50	\$28,983.50	\$300.00 \$8.00	\$35,672.00
5 TXDOT TYPE 7 DIRECTIONAL PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	EA	16	\$2,590.00	\$41,440.00	\$2,250.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00
6 TXDOT TYPE 3 COMBINATION PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP 7 REMOVE EXISTING BARRICADE	EA EA	3	\$2,860.00 \$770.00	\$8,580.00 \$3,080.00	\$2,850.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,550.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,350.00 \$450.00	\$7,050.00 \$1,800.00
8 SIGNAGE (INCLUDING POLES)	LS	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SECTION A - RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBT	OTAL:			\$1,151,214.45		\$1,151,054.75		\$1,236,624.50
SECTION B - LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROVEMENTS								
1 8" CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	457	\$35.00	\$15,995.00	\$35.00	\$15,995.00	\$21.50	\$9,825.50
2 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY TON	534	\$5.50 \$215.00	\$2,937.00 \$3,465.00	\$3.75	\$2,002.50 \$3,850.00	\$20.00	\$10,680.00 \$3,080.00
3 HYDRATED LIME (41 LB/SY) SECTION B - LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:	TON	11	\$315.00	\$3,465.00 \$22,397.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00 \$21,847.50	\$280.00	\$3,080.00 \$23,585.50
SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$22,001.00	•	¥21,047.00		¥20,000.00
1 PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100% 2 MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	LS LS	1	\$13,100.00 \$3,100.00	\$13,100.00 \$3,100.00	\$12,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$3,000.00
SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	23	I	\$3,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$17,000.00	φ3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$20,000.00
				\$18,200.00		\$17,000.00		φ 20,000.00
ALTERNATE I – PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS		10517			\$0.00	*• • • • • • •	* 4 - 5	
1 8' CURLEX 2 8" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE 3 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE (56LB/SY)	LF SY TON	10547 534 14.9	\$1.20 \$7.20 \$360.00	\$12,656.40 \$3,844.80 \$5,364.00	\$3.00 \$65.00 \$450.00	\$31,641.00 \$34,710.00 \$6,705.00	\$1.50 \$18.00 \$425.00	\$15,820.50 \$9,612.00 \$6,332.50
ALTERNATE I – PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$21,865.20		\$73,056.00		\$31,765.00
ALTERNATE II – LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS								
1 INSTALL CONCRETE MOW EDGE AND CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	68	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$250.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00
ALTERNATE II – LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$8,160.00		\$17,000.00		\$10,200.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEM	ENTS			\$1,151,214.45		\$1,151,054.75		\$1,236,624.50
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				\$22,397.00		\$21,847.50		\$23,585.50
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$16,200.00		\$17,000.00		\$20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,189,811.45		\$1,189,902.25		\$1,280,210.00
<u>ALTERNATE ITEMS</u> SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I – PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS	\sim			\$21,865.20		\$73,056.00		\$31,765.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE II – LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$8,160.00		\$17,000.00		\$10,200.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			K. Cl AF LJ S. AF	AUFMAN COUNTY FRE	E PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SH WATER SUPPLY DIST J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TE	RICT NO. 4A	PHASE 8		
		4) GTI 5) CHRIS HARP CONSTRUCTION 6) TISEO PAV						AVING	
ITEM DES	CRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTUR	RE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS							•	
1 6" 3,600 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE GUTTER	PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB AND	SY	17740	\$52.65	\$934,011.00	\$58.15	\$1,031,581.00	\$56.75	\$1,006,745.00
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE		SY TON	18935	\$4.50	\$85,207.50	\$3.55	\$67,219.25	\$6.40	\$121,184.00 \$140,280,00
3 HYDRATED LIME (41 LB/SY) 4 4' SIDEWALK		SF	388 4459	\$338.00 \$8.00	\$131,144.00 \$35,672.00	\$320.00 \$7.55	\$124,160.00 \$33,665.45	\$385.00 \$7.45	\$149,380.00 \$33,219.55
5 TXDOT TYPE 7 DIRECTIONAL PEDEST		EA	16	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,365.00	\$37,840.00
6 TXDOT TYPE 3 COMBINATION PEDEST7 REMOVE EXISTING BARRICADE	RIAN CURB RAMP	EA EA	3 4	\$2,800.00 \$400.00	\$8,400.00 \$1,600.00	\$3,350.00 \$750.00	\$10,050.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,420.00 \$500.00	\$7,260.00 \$2,000.00
8 SIGNAGE (INCLUDING POLES)		LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,747.50	\$5,747.50
SECTION A - RESIDENTIAL INFRASTRUCTURI	E PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,244,134.50		\$1,326,375.70		\$1,363,376.05
SECTION B - LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROV	EMENTS								
1 8" CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SY	457	\$35.50	\$16,223.50	\$52.00	\$23,764.00	\$44.50	\$20,336.50
2 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE		SY	534	\$6.00	\$3,204.00	\$4.00	\$2,136.00	\$6.40	\$3,417.60
3 HYDRATED LIME (41 LB/SY) SECTION B - LIFT STATION PAVING IMPROVE	MENTS SUBTOTAL	TON	11	\$385.00	\$4,235.00 \$23,662.50	\$320.00	\$3,520.00 \$29,420.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00 \$27,989.10
SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$23,002.30		Ψ 23, 4 20.00		ψ <i>21</i> ,303.10
1 PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 10	20%	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
2 MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	JO 76	LS	1	\$13,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTO	DTAL:				\$18,000.00		\$17,350.00		\$14,300.00
ALTERNATE I – PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEN	1S								
1 8' CURLEX		LF	10547	\$5.00	\$52,735.00	\$2.25	\$23,730.75	\$3.00	\$31,641.00
2 8" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE3 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE (56LE	B/SY)	SY TON	534 14.9	\$8.00 \$395.00	\$4,272.00 \$5,885.50	\$4.50 \$395.00	\$2,403.00 \$5,885.50	\$10.00 \$383.00	\$5,340.00 \$5,706.70
ALTERNATE I – PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEM	S SUBTOTAL:				\$62,892.50		\$32,019.25		\$42,687.70
ALTERNATE II – LIFT STATION PAVING IMPR	OVEMENT ITEMS								
1 INSTALL CONCRETE MOW EDGE AND	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	68	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$155.00	\$10,540.00	\$106.70	\$7,255.60
ALTERNATE II – LIFT STATION PAVING IMPRO	OVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$6,800.00		\$10,540.00		\$7,255.60
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - RESIDENTIAL INFRA	STRUCTURE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,244,134.50		\$1,326,375.70		\$1,363,376.05
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - LIFT STATION PAVIN	IG IMPROVEMENTS				\$23,662.50		\$29,420.00		\$27,989.10
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS IT	EMS				\$18,000.00		\$17,350.00		\$14,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,285,797.00		\$1,373,145.70		\$1,405,665.15
<u>ALTERNATE ITEMS</u> SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I – PAVING IMPROVE	MENT ITEMS				\$62,892.50		\$32,019.25		\$42,687.70
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE II – LIFT STATION PA	VING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$6,800.00		\$10,540.00		\$7,255.60
		*							